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Official Plan Designation: Current Zoning Designation:

NATURE AND EXTENT OF RELIEF APPLIED FOR (variances required):

Why is it not possible to comply with the provision of the by-law? (your explanation)

PROPERTY INFORMATION

Date property was purchased: Date property was first built on:

Date of proposed construction 
on property:

Length of time the existing uses of 
the subject property have 
continued:

EXISTING USE OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY (Residential/Commercial/Industrial etc.):

PROPOSED USE OF LAND (Residential/Commercial/Industrial etc.):

DIMENSIONS OF PROPERTY: (please refer to your survey plan or site plan)

Frontage: Depth: Area:

Residential - Single detached R.1B

1. A variance to Table 5.1.2, Row 6a and 5.1.2.7 to permit a sunroom in the exterior side yard with a setback of 4.22m

2. A variance to Section 5.1.2.7 to permit an accessory structure in the exterior side yard with a setback of 0.24m from

3. A variance to Section 5.1.2.7.i) and 4.13.2.1 to permit the required parking space to be located 0.24m from the

4. A variance to Section 4.13.3.2.2 to permit the parking space inside the carport to be 3m x 5.18m

5. A variance to Section 4.5.1.1 to permit an accessory structure to cover 38.09% of the exterior side yard

6. A variance to Section 4.6.2.1 to permit an accessory structure in the driveway sightline triangle

property line.

the property line.

1. The existing sunroom is within the exterior side yard setback

2. The existing driveway is located within the exterior side yard setback in close proximity to the property line. A proposed

 carport cannot serve the existing driveway without being 0.24m to the property line, with little room for movement.

3. The existing driveway (parking space) is currently located in close proximity to the property line.

4. Based on the limitations of the existing driveway & area available in that portion of the lot, the proposed carport

cannot achieve a size great enough to accommodate a 3m x 6m parking space

5. Majority of the existing driveway lies within the exterior yard setback, therefore, a carport would result in greater

coverage of the exterior side yard (38.09%). Maintaining max 30% would result in a decrease in size & parking space size

6. Based on the limitations of the existing driveway & area available in that portion of the lot, the proposed carport

cannot be located any further from the property line to allow for proper sightline triangles.

July 2014 1983

April 2019 In it's entirety

Residential - single family dwelling

Remain as residential - single family dwelling

12.994m 21.031m 318.1m²
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To:  Date Issued:     
Mandeep Singh Jan-23-19 

Council and Committee Assistant    

City of Guelph 

1 Carden Street    

Guelph, Ontario N1H 3A1   

 
Project:     
195 Liverpool Street  

Friedberg Residence 

                         
From: 

Jacob Abbott, Architectural Technologist      
 
Re: 

Minor Variance Application 

 

Dear Ms. Singh, 

 

An application for a minor variance has been submitted for an existing dwelling located at 195 Liverpool 

Street. The proposed work includes a full interior renovation, including renovation of the existing second 

storey sunroom to be incorporated into interior living space, along with a new open-air carport structure 

over the existing driveway. 
 

The existing sunroom is currently located within the required exterior side yard setback. Any renovation to 

this space would result in inevitable encroachment of the exterior side yard. Portions of the existing interior 

space of the home also encroach the setback and sit even closer to the property line than the sunroom. It 

is our opinion that reconstruction of the sunroom to transition to interior living space would not adversely 

affect the existing conditions of the property going forward. 

 

The existing driveway, along Arnold Street, is currently shallow in size due to the location of the existing 

dwelling and fence line. Currently there is no garage or structure for cover, therefore, the client wishes to 

construct an open-air carport structure. Given the existing conditions of the driveway and property it is 
difficult to construct a carport and meet the requirements of the zoning by-law (applicable variances noted 

in the minor variance application). Naturally, the carport would be close to the property line without 

possibility of increasing that distance due to the location of the existing dwelling. 

 

A minor variance application has been submitted further outlining the specific variances and extent of relief 

applied for. A Photographic Record has been attached to illustrate the existing conditions.  

 

Regards, 

 
PEG Architecture + Interiors Inc. 

Jacob Abbott, Dipl. Arch. Tech. 

Architectural Technologist 
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Project:     
195 Liverpool Street  

Friedberg Residence 

 
Reference: 

Minor Variance Application Cover Letter 

 

 
Interior view of the existing sunroom looking towards the rear property line. 

 
 
  
 
 
 
  

 
Exterior view of the existing dwelling & driveway as viewed from Arnold Street. The sunroom can be seen 

along the rear of the second storey.   



















































b.stroyan
Text Box
- TABLE 4.7 ROW 3:     TO PERMIT AN OPEN ROOFED PORCH TO PROJECT 1.7m INTO THE                                            FRONT YARD AND BE SET BACK 0.75m FROM THE FRONT LOT LINE.                                           THE OPEN ROOF IS ONLY TO EXTEND 0.9m OUT FROM FRONT OF                                               HOUSE WALL
- 5.1.2.7 i):                     TO PERMIT THE FRONT YARD TO BE 2.45m
- TABLE 5.1.2 ROW 6:  TO PERMIT FRONT YARD OF 2.45m
- TABLE 5.1.2 ROW 12:TO PERMIT NO LANDSCAPED AREA BETWEEN DRIVEWAY AND                                                     NEAREST LOT LINE

b.stroyan
Text Box
- WE ARE BUILDING THE NEW HOUSE ON THE EXISTING HOUSE FOUNDATION WALLS AND THE EXISTING HOUSE ONLY HAS A 2.45m FRONT YARD.
- WE ARE ALSO USING THE EXISTING FRONT STOOP AND PLANNING TO JUST ADD A SMALL COVERING TO ADD TO THE FRONT ELEVATION APPEARANCE.
- THE EXISTING DRIVEWAY DOES NOT HAVE ANY LANDSCAPING BETWEEN IT AND OUR NEIGHBOORS AND ALTHOUGH WE EXPECT TO NEED TO REPLACE THE DRIVEWAY WE DO NOT WANT TO HAVE TO ADD LANDSCAPING IF POSSIBLE.
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